Decision No. 84761

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investi-

gation Iinto the rates, rules,

regulations, charges, allow-

ances and practices of all - -
common carriers, highway car- Case No. 5432 == .
riers and c¢ity carriers relat- Petition for Modification
ing to the transportation of No. 773

any and all commodities between)

and within 21l points and )

places in the State of Califor-)

nia (inecluding, but not limited)

to, transportation for which )

rates are provided in Minimum )

Rate Tariff No. 2). , ;

SUPPLEVCNTAL INTERIM OPINION AND ORDER

Decision Wo. 84591, dated June 24, 1975, In Case WNo. 5432
(Petition for Modification No. T71) established reduced incentive-
oriented rates in the Commission's Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (MRT 2) for
the transportation of lumber and forest products for an experimental
pericd expiring with June 30, 1976. o

It has been brought to the Commission's attention that the

aforementioned rates were not adjusted to reflect the intent of
Decision No. 84591.%

lAz the time California Trucking Association filed its amended peti-

tion dated February 7, 1975, in this proceeding, the existing
charges determined under IMRT 2 were sudject to a 6 percent sur-
charge and 1t was intended that the then proposed reduced rates

on lumber and forest products would alse bdbe subject to sald sur-
charge. By Decision No. 84539 the rates in MRT 2 were adjusted
effective July 14, 1975, and the surcharge was concurrently
cancelled. The reduced rates on lumber were established effective
July 26, 1975, dbut such rates were not adjusted to offset the effect
of the surcharge which hacd been cancelled.




C.5432 (Pet:.’?l) - ANV

In the circumstances, the Commission finds that the neces-
sary corrections should be made by the order herein. A public‘haaring
1s not necessary. The Commission concludes that MRT 2 should be
amended accordingly. |

I2 IS ORDERED that: .

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D of Decision No. 31606,
as amended) iz further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective September 6, 1975, Twenty-third Revised Page 51-CC, Ninth
Revised Page 51-CCC and Twenty-seventh Revised Page 51-DD attached
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

2. Tariff pudblications required to be made by common carriers
as a result of this order shall be filed not earlier than the effec-
tive date of this order and may be made effective not earlier than
the first day after the effective date of this order on not less
than one day's notice to'the Commission and to the public and shall
be made effective not later than September 6§, 1975.

3. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the rates
authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from the provi-
sions of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent
necessary to adjust loag~ and short-haul departures not maintained
under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding authorizations
are hereby mocdified only to the extent necessary %o comply with this
order; and cchedules containing the rates pudblished under this au-
thority shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing long-
and short-haul departures and to this order. _

The effective date of this order shall de twenty days
after the dave hercof unless, before such effective date, there
shall have been filed with the Commission written response to this
order requesting public hearing In which event the effective date
of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.




C.5432 (Pet.m771) = AWV

.1

Dated at San Francisco, Californiza, this .Eﬁh day of

August, 1975.

commissioners

Commissioner D. W. Holmes. bein

necossarily adbsent, 41d not participato
in the disposition of this proceeding.




' TWENTY=THIRD RZ&D PAGE.....SI-CC

MINIMUM RATC TARIFF 2 TWENTY=SECOND nrv:qvo PAGE. . ..51=0C

SECTION 3==COMMODITY RATES (Continued)
In Cents Per 100 Pounds ITZM

(Rates shown in this item will not apply to transportation between pointu
for which rates are provided in Item 710.)

LUMBER AND FOREST PRODUCYS
as described in and subject to the proviasions of Item 685.
(Items 690 and 691)

BRATES
MINIMUM WEIGHT

LIST A LIST B LIST C

(1) (2} (3) (1) (2) (L (2)
40,000 50,000 40,000 50,000 40,000 50,000
Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds
o () oid) © (i) o) v (&) [ 909)
(4)B F4)n A ((4)B K4)B K4)n (4)s

104 9 13 [ ok | 8k 8k 7
115 ok | 15kl 10% 9 9% 8k -
24 1k | 17a| 13 11 11k
16 12k 19% 15 - L2 14
18 ek | 225 17 14 16

19 17 24k 184 6
2L 18 27| 20 17
9 29 | 214 8
2L 31 20
22% | 33 21

244 1 36 234
27% | 40 26h
28k | 42 27%
29k | 45 28k
32 46 29k

36 | 49 32 _
37 | s2 34 32
38 | 53 36 34
40 56 38 27
43 59 4% 40

47 6l 43 ' 41
160 49 64 46 43
170 50 67 48 46
180 L3 71 50 48
290 53 74 52 50

The minimum weight applies to each unit of equipment in which the shipment ia
tranasported.

Subject to the provisions of Item 682 (Weighmastar's Certificate).

Does not apply on Poles or Piling as doucri.bod in ’!:ccm 685. OQther provisions
applicable.

Rates named in this column are subject t,o provi.ni.onl of Item 715.
(Continued in Item 691)
(E) Zxpires with June 30, 1976.

% Change ) Decision No. 84761

¢ Increase )

EFPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




. NINTH " PACE. .+ .. 51=CCC
AN

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2 EYGHTH REVISED PACE....S51-CCC

SECTION 3--COMMODITY RATES (Continued) _—
In Cents Per 100 Pounds TEM

(Rates shown in this item will not apply to transportation between points
for which rates are provided in Item 710.)

LUMBER AND FOREST PRODUCTS
a8 described in and subject to the provisions of Item 685.
(Ttems 690 and 691)

SRATES
MINIMOM WELGHT

LIST A LIsT B LIST €

(1) (2)(3) (1)(2) (2)(2)
40,000 50,000 , 50,000 40,000 50,000
Poundna Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds
Dut Not o (L) o (L) 2 Q (L) 0 (k) o (L)
Over Over Al(5)B A (5)B (3)8 | -

190 200 78| 68 64 53
200 220 83| 70 68 56
220 240 85) 74 ™ 60
240 260 86| 78 74 . 64
260 280 23 79

280 300 96 82
300 323 99 84
325 350 102 85
350 375 107 88
© 375 400 13 93 108

400 425 117 95 113
<25 450 120 99 116
450 - 475 124 0% 17
475 500 1291 120 | 104 119
300 525 1341 124 | 110 1221 113

525 550 1351 125 ) 115 125} 116 L
550 575 1371 127} 11 1291 120 122 Lol
575 600 141} 130 | 118 1341 126 1251 116 | lod4
600 650 1461 136 | 122 137} 27 1341 124} 113
650 700 158| 146 | 132 169 138 ) 1241 114} 24X 130 | 18] 109

700 730 167| 155 | 137] 227 | 156} 145§ 132] 122 149 138 | 122] 113
750 800 1751 162 | 145 1671 155 | 137 127} 156 145 | 132} 122
800 - 4] (& () ] (&) (&) | (& (4) 1 (&) (O (&) (&)

(1) The minimum weight applies to each unit Of equipment in which the shipment is
transported.

(2) Subﬁect t0 the provisions of Item 682 (Weighmaster's Certificate).

(3) Does not apply on Poles or Piling as deacribed in Item 685. Other provisions’
applicable.

{(4) Md to the rate for 800 miles, Sk cents per 100 pounds for each 50 miles or frac=
tion theraof in excessa of 800 milea.

(5) Rates named in this column are subiect to provisions of Item 715.

(E) Expires with June 30, 1976.

% Change )

o Incroase ) Jecision No. 84761

EFFECIIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFQORNIA,

SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA.
Correction .




l TWENTY=SZVENTH RE‘D PACE....31=DD
CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2 TWENTY=SIXTH REVISED PACE......5l=DD

'SECTION 3=~~COMMODITY RATES (Coatinued) o
In Cents Per 100 Pounds

LUMBER AND FORCST PRODUCTS,
as described in and subject to the provisions of Item 685.

TTRRITORIAL APPLICATION
Rates naned in this item apply between points of origin and Ceatination,
all of which are located within 130 constructive miles of Metropolitan
Zone 229 computed in accordance with the method provided in the Distance

Table.

¥ILrs WPATES

MINIMUM WEICHT

40,000 (1) (2)48,000.
Ty A ‘p(,mdg
A To(s)BR) 0 (2)8(E)

134 9
26 10K
17s 124
20 4
23 16

24)
26
28
29%
314

- 35
40 29k
45 34
49 36
53 39

34 40
il 56 41
120 58 43
230 61 46
140 62 47

150 64 48
- (4) (<) (4}

{1) The nminimum weight applies to each unit of equipment in which shipment
is cransported,

(2) Will not appiy on Poles or riling as described in Item 685,
(3) Over 50 miles, Clasas 55 rates apply. . ‘

(4) Over 150 miles, rates in this item do not apply. Apply rates in Items 650
ané& 691, .

(5) Rates named in this column are subject to provisions of Item 715.

(E) Expires with June 30, 1976.

¢ Change b}

o Increase ) Decision No. 84-?61

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
Correction




